

# School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu / Srinagar

Sub: Sanction for Advance Drawal as "Grant in Aid" under Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha

Abhiyan (RMSA) for the year 2016-17.

Ref: Refer Finance Department's No. O. M. No: FD – VII - 7 (58) 2003 dated: 21-02-2017.

## Government Order No: → Edu of 2017

Dated: 28-02-2017

Sanction is hereby accorded to the advance drawal of Rs. 1667.48 Lac (Rupees Sixteen Crore sixty seven lac forty eight thousand only) by Financial Advisor / CAO, School Education Department as 'Grant-in-Aid' from Revenue Account under RMSA for further placement of the same at the disposal of State Project Director, RMSA for utilization during the year 2016-17.

## The expenditure of advance drawal shall be subject to the following conditions:-

1. Expenditure be incurred as per the laid down guidelines by the Government of India.

- 2. No diversion of funds is allowed and expenditure be booked as per the laid down norms / guidelines of RMSA.
- 3. All the codal formalities are completed before incurring any expenditure.
- 4. The Department shall send utilization certificates of the funds released at the earliest to the Government of India with a copy to the Finance Department and Administrative Department.
- 5. The accounts of the Society shall be open to check by the Accountant General / Finance Department as well as the officers of School Educati
- 6. on Department at any time.
- 7. That the Utilization Certificates of the previous drawals and current sanctioned amount is furnished to the Accountant General well in time.
- 8. Chief Accounts Officer of the RMSA shall vouch safe the utilization of funds as per Codal procedure / Government of India's guidelines.

This issue with the concurrence of Finance Department conveyed vides their No: No: FD – VII - 7 (58) 2003 dated: 21-02-2017.

### The funds released above may be classified as under:-

Demand No:	0.7	Education Departments
Head of the Department:	13	Commissioners / Secretary to Government
Major Head	2202	General Education.
Sub Major Head	. 01	Elementary Education
Minor Head	101	Govt. Primary Schools
Group Head	0099	General
Sub Head	2418	Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA)
Detailed Head	028	Grant – in – Aid.

"By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir,

Sd/-(Shaleen Kabra), Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

No: Edu/Acctts/Bgt/RMSA/21/2016/

Dated: 24 - 01 -2017

#### Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar/Jammu.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government Finance Department.
- 3. Director School Education, Kashmir/Jammu
- 4. State Project Director Rashtriya Madhyamik Shiksha Abhiyan (RMSA) J&K
- 5. Treasury Officer Civil Secretariat Jammu.
- 6. Govt. order file (w.2.s.c)

(MAHESH CHANDER TANA)
Financial Advisor/CAO,
School Education Department